Subject to change – T. Röder 7.2007 – 1GP60_3E
Products: R&S® SMU200A, R&S® SMJ100A, R&S® SMATE200A, R&S® AFQ100A, R&S® AMU200A
R&S® Matlab Transfer Toolbox
for R&S® Vector Signal Generators
and R&S® Modulation Generators
Application Note
The Matlab Transfer Toolbox allows the conversion of complex I/Q vectors into the Rohde & Schwarz
waveform file format. The resulting waveform files can be sent to the instrument ARB using a GPIB or

[5] R&S® AFQ100A website: www.rohde-schwarz.com/product/AMU
[6] Transfer Toolbox website: www.rohde-schwarz.com/appnote/1GP60
13 Ordering information
Type of instrument
R&S® SMU200A Vector Signal Generator 1141.2005K02
R&S® SMU-B102 Frequency option 2.2 GHz, 1st RF path 1141.8503.02
R&S® SMU-B103 Frequency option 3 GHz, 1st RF path 1141.8603.02
R&S® SMU-B104 Frequency option 4 GHz, 1st RF path 1141.8603.02
R&S® SMU-B106 Frequency option 6 GHz, 1st RF path 1141.8803.02
R&S® SMU-B202 Frequency option 2.2 GHz, 2nd RF path 1141.9400.02
R&S® SMU-B203 Frequency option 3 GHz, 2nd RF path 1141.9500.02
R&S® SMU-B13 Baseband Main Module 1141.8003.04
R&S® SMU-B10 Baseband Generator with ARB (64 Msamples) 1141.7007.02
R&S® SMU-B11 Baseband Generator with ARB (16 Msamples) 1159.8411.02
R&S® SMJ100A Vector Signal Generator 1403.4507K02
R&S® SMJ-B103 Frequency option 3 GHz 1403.8502.02
R&S® SMJ-B106 Frequency option 6 GHz 1403.8702.02
R&S® SMJ-B13 Baseband Main Module 1403.9109.02